Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

& April 15,2019
PB BERNAL, JAIME
PB JOHNSON, JOHN
PA ADAMS, PITT E. JR.
PA BARGER, KRISS L.
R WARREN, MICHAEL
R KKONESKY, JOSEPH
R MAPLS, CHARLES
R FLETCHER, JAMES
R ROMERO, GERARDO
R QUERTA, ERVIN

ADC# E
077816 AD
103166 AD
097687 cst
049100 csi
221783 cs1
137316 R
112204 R
107025 R
262677 R
090463

April 16,2019
BRYANT, STEVEN
MCANALLY, TIMOTHY
ESTRADA, JOHN
GIBBONS, DOUGLAS
HAWKINS, KURTIS
CAMPBELL, HOWARD
KIRKWOOD, MANUEL
ALVARADO, RAUL
RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER

ADC#

068182
080366
108351
297529
213864
309693
146602
311111
319271
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April 17,2019

GOSSETT, DAVID
WILLIAMS, JOHN L.
REED, KENNETH W.
BENITEZ, ADRIAN
HERNANDEZ, JORGE
KARPIN, GARY
MEDINA, PORFIRO
CHAP, JEREMY
‘WHITE, JAMES
MAHKEWA, ANTHONY
TOLEDO, BRANDEN
MARSHALL, SPENCER
CLEMENT, PHILIP
JOHNSON, TAKAGI
JIMENEZ, LEONARD
STRINGFELLOW, WILLIE
DEWIG, JAMES
MOLER, JOSE
MORRISON, DARNELL

ADC #

081630
057663
108264
311145
309271
236555
156968
143454
050240
299673
326283
276629
149390
161795
313599
256110
087349
262434
313497

HRG
TYPE

April 18,2019

RUSHING, GREGORY
BOUNDS, RON J.
DAVID BAXTER
BURT, JEREMY
BARRON, RUEBEN
RICHARDSON, JEREMIAH
CURIEL, JOSEPH
PADILLA, SEAN
ESPLAIN, ERNEST
JONES, KAMERON
GARRISON, TERRY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated April 10,2019

Signed: L

CHA

MAI

ADC #
058248
108514
120854
313400
310181
271391
091826
328656
127395
308334
207531
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, 21::::\1 Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




