Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>April 15, 2019</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u> April 16, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u> April 17, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>April 18, 2019</u>	ADC#
PB	BERNAL, JAIME	077816	AD	BRYANT, STEVEN	068182	PA	GOSSETT, DAVID	081630	HA	RUSHING, GREGORY	058248
PB	JOHNSON, JOHN	103166	AD	MCANALLY, TIMOTHY	080366	PA	WILLIAMS, JOHN L.	057663	PB	BOUNDS, RON J.	108514
PA	ADAMS, PITT E. JR.	097687	CS1	ESTRADA, JOHN	108351	PB	REED, KENNETH W.	108264	CS1	DAVID BAXTER	120854
PA	BARGER, KRISS L.	049100	CS1	GIBBONS, DOUGLAS	297529	CS1	BENITEZ, ADRIAN	311145	CS1	BURT, JEREMY	313400
R	WARREN, MICHAEL	221783	CS1	HAWKINS, KURTIS	213864	CS1	HERNANDEZ, JORGE	309271	CS1	BARRON, RUEBEN	310181
R	KONESKY, JOSEPH	137316	R	CAMPBELL, HOWARD	309693	CS1	KARPIN, GARY	236555	\mathbf{R}	RICHARDSON, JEREMIAH	271391
R	MAPES, CHARLES	112204	R	KIRKWOOD, MANUEL	146602	CS1	MEDINA, PORFIRO	156968	R	CURIEL, JOSEPH	091826
R	FLETCHER, JAMES	107025	R	ALVARADO, RAUL	311111	R	CHAP, JEREMY	143454	R	PADILLA, SEAN	328656
R	ROMERO, GERARDO	262677	R	RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER	319271	R	WHITE, JAMES	050240	R	ESPLAIN, ERNEST	127395
R	QUERTA, ERVIN	090463				R	MAHKEWA, ANTHONY	299673	\mathbf{R}	JONES, KAMERON	308334
						R	TOLEDO, BRANDEN	326283	IDD	GARRISON, TERRY	207531
						R	MARSHALL, SPENCER	276629			
						R	CLEMENT, PHILIP	149390			
						R	JOHNSON, TAKAGI	161795			
						R	JIMENEZ, LEONARD	313599			
						R	STRINGFELLOW, WILLIE	256110			
						R	DEWIG, JAMES	087349			
						R	MOLER, JOSE	262434			
						R	MORRISON, DARNELL	313497			

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated April 10, 2019

Signed: C. J. CHARMAN WW.

Legend:					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
	Court Modification				
M					
P	Pardon				
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				